

Notice of Special Meeting Oceano Community Services District - Board of Directors Agenda WEDNESDAY, MAY 22, 2024 – 5:00 P.M. Oceano Community Services District Board Room 1655 Front Street Oceano, CA

All items on the agenda, including information items, may be deliberated. Any member of the public with an interest in one of these items should review the background material and request information on the possible action that could be taken.

The Oceano Community Services District strongly encourages your active participation in the public process, which is the cornerstone of democracy. All persons desiring to speak during any Public Comment period are asked to fill out a "Board Appearance Form" to submit to the Board Secretary prior to the start of the meeting. If you wish to speak to an item NOT on the agenda, you may do so during the "Public Comment On Matters Not on the Agenda" period. Each individual speaker is limited to a presentation time of THREE (3) minutes per item. The time limits allocated to speakers may change to facilitate the Board meeting better. Time limits may not be yielded to or shared with other speakers.

The purpose of the Board meeting is to conduct the business of the community in an effective and efficient manner. For the benefit of the community, the Oceano Community Services District asks that you follow the Board meeting guidelines while attending Board meetings and treat everyone with respect and dignity. This is done by following meeting guidelines set forth in State law and Board policy. Disruptive conduct is not tolerated, including but not limited to addressing the Board without first being recognized; interrupting speakers, Board members, or staff; continuing to speak after the allotted time has expired; failing to relinquish the podium when directed to do so; and repetitiously addressing the same subject.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. FLAG SALUTE
- 4. AGENDA REVIEW
- 5. PUBLIC COMMENT FOR ITEMS ON THE AGENDA

This public comment period provides an opportunity for members of the public to address the Board on matters of interest within the jurisdiction of the District that are listed on the agenda. If a member of the public wishes to speak at this time, Public comment is limited to three (3) minutes.

6. CLOSED SESSION:

- A. Conference with Real Property Negotiator (Gov. Code §54956.8) It is the intention of the Board to meet in closed session to have a conference with its Real Property Negotiators concerning the following: Property Descriptions: APN 062-271-023, 062-271024; 062-051-021, 062-051-022, 062-271-006, 062-271-026, 062-271-001; 062-271-003, 062-271,027, and 062-261-022, 062-261-080. Agency Negotiators: Oceano Community Services District, Paavo Ogren, President Varni, and Director Austin. Parties with whom Negotiating: County of San Luis Obispo. Instructions to County Negotiator: Price, Terms, and Conditions.
- B. PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT pursuant to Gov. Code Sec. 54957(b)(1) -- Title: General Manager
- C. PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT pursuant to Gov. Code Sec. 54957(b)(1) -- Title: District Legal Counsel
- **D.** Pursuant to Government Code 54956.9(a): Conference with legal counsel regarding Santa Maria Valley Water Conservation District v. City of Santa Maria, et al.,

7. ADJOURNMENT:

This agenda was prepared and posted pursuant to Government Code Section 54954.2. The agenda is posted at the Oceano Community Services District, 1655 Front Street, Oceano, CA. Agenda and reports can be accessed and downloaded from the Oceano Community Services District website at www.oceanocsd.org

ASSISTANCE FOR THE DISABLED If you are disabled in any way and need accommodation to participate in the Board meeting, please call the Clerk of the Board at (805) 481-6730 for assistance at least three (3) working days prior to the meeting so necessary arrangements can be made.